segmented lightning diverters
Call Us Today – 413.217.1139
Email us - info@wglightning.com
specifications
features overview
Weather Guard Lightning Tech is a certified ISO9001:2015 & AS9100D company, adhering to
the strictest quality assurance standards.

We offer parts with PMA authorization for select Textron Aviation models (see table below).
9
PART NUMBER builder
PART # KEY: 100-100340-(Tape)-(Button)-(Termination)-(Color)-(Length).
     Example: 1P/N 100-100340-1-OV-10D-450= Legacy Series lightning diverter with Integral
anti-static, 3M tape, oval button shape, 10D washer termination, at a length of 45 inches.
*Length is expressed in inches; final digit is a decimal.
    Ex: 270 = 27.0 inches. Note: Full diverter strips are 45 inches; can be cut to custom lengths or butted
together with EDG termination for longer than 45” strips.
SPECIAL-ORDER PART NUMBERS
Integral Anti-Static? Base Part
Number
3M Adhesive
Tape Button Style Termination Paint Length* (inches)
Yes 100-100340 1 = Yes
0 = No LR, SR, OV EDG, 10D, 14D,10F NC Up to 450
No 100-100220 1 = Yes
0 = No LR, SR, OV EDG, 10D, 14D, 10F NC Up to 450
• RTCA/DO-160G Section 23
• SAE ARP5416A
• IEC 61400-24 LPL1
ALL PARTS ARE TESTED TO:
Call Us Today – 413.217.1139
Email us - info@wglightning.com
SMALL ROUND (SR) OVAL (OV)LARGE ROUND (LR)
10
INSTALLATION PROCESS
Installation Is Easy. We Provide:
1. Detailed PDF Installation guide with photos.
2. Installation video available in six languages - English, Portuguese, Japanese, Spanish,
French and German.
3. Customer support throughout the process.
Call Us Today – 413.217.1139